(R-2012-3)

' aApQc
RESOLUTION NUMBERR._ 300986 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE  AUG 4 201

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH HARRIS AND
ASSOCIATES TO PROVIDE AS-NEEDED CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT SERVICES.
WHEREAS, the City and Harris énd Associates entered into an agreement on October
29, 2009 [Document No. RR-305339] to provide as-needed professional construction

management services; and

WHEREAS, this agreement was for a term of three years and compensation not to exceed

$2,500,000; and

WHEREAS, the City and Harris and Associates now desire to amend the agreement to

extend the term an additional two years and increase the value of the contract by $4,500,000; and

WHEREAS, as amended the term of the agreement will be a total of five years, and

compensation not to excped $7,000,000; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor is hereby
authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an Amendment to an
Agreement with Harris and Associates for the purpose of providing professional construction
management services for the Engineering and Capital Project Department in an amount not to
exceed $4,500,000 for the total contract amount of $7,000,000 the under the terms and

conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No.

re- 306986 .

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

Prrnment Ninnhar: 218334

=232



(R-2012-3)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the
administering department, is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate

resSCrves.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

.
e o

Ryan P. Kohut ¥
Deputy City Attorney

By

RPK:cfq

7/1/2011
Or.Dept:ECP/Field Eng.
Prolaw 2011-07230

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of AlJG 0 2 2011 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

. By
Deputy Cy/ Cl

Approved: 8 é ‘ t( | dﬁ—/

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
-PAGE 2 OF 2-

Document Number: 208334

Q/ 306986



